

SKANEATELES Central School District

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE Contact: Karen Dunphy 315-291-2221 kdunphy@skanschools.org

4/22/2020

For Immediate Release: Three Skaneateles Schools Named Recognition Schools by New York State

Three Skaneateles schools were recently named Recognition Schools by the New York State Department of Education.

Waterman Elementary, Skaneateles Middle School, and Skaneateles High School were recognized as high achieving and high progress under New York State's Every Student Succeeds Act Plan. Under the Every Student Succeeds Act Plan schools are recognized the top 13 percent of New York State Public Schools.

"These are exemplary public schools that demonstrate that all students can achieve at high levels with the right supports and resources," Board of Regents Chancellor Betty A. Rosa said. "Recognition Schools help to ensure equity for all children across New York State. The Regents and I are grateful to all of the teachers and administrators who, in concerted effort with their school communities, are guiding our students toward success."

"Recognition schools are the highest performing and rapidly improving schools across the state," Interim Commissioner Shannon Tahoe said. "Recognition Schools across the state demonstrate the relentless commitment of teachers, administrators, staff and parents, without whom this growth would not have been possible."